

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No.258 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
02	21.08.2023	<p><b><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is under section 5 of Limitation Act seeking to condone 100 days delay in filing the Miscellaneous appeal. Consumption of time in obtaining administration approval is assigned as cause of delay. Considering the same as satisfactory, this application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Dr.VRKS,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.258 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Memo of proof of service dated 10.07.2023 is on record. Postal track receipts were placed. As per the memo, notices were served on respondents 1 and 2 and notices to learned counsel for respondents who appeared in the Trial Court were also served. Memo is on record. None entered appearance.</p> <p>Register the miscellaneous appeal.</p> <p>List the matter 'for hearing' after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Dr.VRKS,J</b></p> <p>GRL</p>	

--	--	--	--