

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.258 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
4.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>VS,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. A.Jayanthi, learned counsel requests to list the matter after two (02) weeks to get instructions from the Insurance Company, so as to enable her to file Vakalath in the place of Mr. Naresh Byrapaneni, learned counsel for the Appellant(s).</p> <p>List the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to call for the Lower Court record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>VS,J</b></p> <p>KK</p>	